TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM429514

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance Corporation Canada		05/31/2017	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Technologies 20-20 Inc. / 20-20 Technologies Inc.		
Street Address:	400 Armand-Frappier Blvd., Suite 2020		
City:	Laval		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	H7V 4B4		
Entity Type:	Corporation: QUEBEC		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4040083	SHOPWARE
Registration Number:	3836537	SHOPVISION
Registration Number:	2548749	20-20 TECHNOLOGIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: erobinson@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Erika Robinson

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree St NE STE 4100
Address Line 2: c/o Hunton & Williams LLP
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erika Robinson
SIGNATURE:	/ErikaRobinson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release re payoff USA (Reel Frame 4859 0437)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release re payoff USA (Reel Frame 4859 0437)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release re payoff USA (Reel Frame 4859 0437)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006074 FRAME: 0214

900407960

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 31st day of May, 2017, by WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION

CANADA, in its capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor of TECHNOLOGIES 20-20 INC. / 20-20

TECHNOLOGIES INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Quebec ("Company").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded in the

records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 12, 2012 at Reel/Frame

4859/0437, the Company granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of the

Company's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired trademarks,

including those set forth on the attached Schedule A ("Trademarks").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of May 30, 2017 between Agent,

Company, and certain of affiliates of Company (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Agent hereby

terminates and releases all liens and security interests granted by Company in favor of Agent in

the Trademarks. The Agent agrees, or authorizes the Company (at its expense), to make filings

with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and take further actions, as reasonably

requested by the Company to evidence the release and termination of the Agent's security

interests in the Trademarks.

[Signature Page Follows]

8725764v2 5/30/2017 6:12 PM 1989.325

TRADEMARK REEL: 006074 FRAME: 0215

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

> WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION CANADA, as Agent

Name:

Title:

David G. Phillips
Senior Vice President
Credit Officer, Canada
Wells Fargo Capital Finance
Corporation Canada

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Technologies 20- 20 Inc. / 20-20 Technologies Inc.	USA	SHOPWARE	7753250 / 4040083	10/18/2011 (Reg Date)
Technologies 20- 20 Inc. / 20-20 Technologies Inc.	USA	SHOPVISION	77553256 / 3836537	08/24/2010 (Reg Date)
Technologies 20- 20 Inc. / 20-20 Technologies Inc.	USA	20-20 TECHNOLOGIES	75688167 / 2548749	03/19/2002 (Reg Date)

Schedule A

RECORDED: 06/01/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006074 FRAME: 0217